Assemblywoman Amy R. Paulin Protecting New Yorkers from gun violence

"After every mass shooting, we hear calls

for reform, but it feels like nothing ever happens. In New York we acted quickly to pass groundbreaking laws keeping families safe and guns out of the wrong hands."

- ASSEMBLYWOMAN PAULIN



New York State Assembly Albany, NY 12248 PRSRT STD. U.S. Postage PAID Albany, NY Permit No. 75

Assemblywoman Amy R. Paulin / Passes commonsense gun laws

- Strengthens New York's Red Flag Law (Ch. 208 of 2022)
- Requires law enforcement to **report seized and recovered guns** to the state criminal gun clearinghouse, as well as the federal criminal gun and ammunition databases (Ch. 207 of 2022)
- Raises the age to purchase a semiautomatic rifle to 21 and requires a license to purchase (Ch. 212 of 2022)
- Implements enhanced safety and security measures at gun stores (Ch. 207 of 2022)
- **Prohibits carrying guns in "sensitive locations"** such as government buildings, places of worship, public transportation, schools, and at large public gatherings (Ch. 371 of 2022)
- Adds a **mandatory firearm safety course** requirement in order to obtain a firearm license (Ch. 371 of 2022)



Amy Paulin with fellow legislators and local advocates unite to support the passage of anti-gun violence bills in NYS.

Amy Paulin with anti-gun violence advocates rallying for passage of her bills to end gun violence.

ASSEMBLYWOMAN AMY R. PAULIN

700 White Plains Road, Suite 252, Scarsdale, NY 10583 914-723-1115 • paulina@nyassembly.gov

